TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM474247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Airpower Heritage Museum		05/14/2018	Non-Profit Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Commemorative Air Force	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 764769	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75376	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2665352	NOSE ART		
Registration Number:	2825531	TARGET FOR TONIGHT		
Registration Number:	3018152	SACK TIME		
Registration Number:	2821488	LADY LUCK		
Registration Number:	2820161	FLAMIN MAMIE		
Registration Number:	2762253	SQUEEZE		
Registration Number:	2762254	MORS AB ALTO		
Registration Number:	2821489	MAMA FOO FOO		
Registration Number:	2825561	MUTZ		
Registration Number:	3558428			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3174644101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3174644100

Email: clindman@salawus.com
Correspondent Name: Constance Lindman
Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois St.

Address Line 2: South Tower, Suite 1400

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0702

900450961

Address Line 4: India	ddress Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Constance R. Lindman		
SIGNATURE:	/Constance R. Lindman/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2018		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=AAHM Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			
source=AAHM Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			
source=AAHM Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			

source=AAHM Trademark Assignment#page4.tif source=AAHM Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

American Airpower Heritage Museum, a non-profit Texas corporation ("Assignor"), hereby irrevocably and unconditionally assigns to the Commemorative Air Force, a non-profit Texas corporation ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the trademarks and U.S. federal registrations identified in Schedule 1 (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including, without limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement and all rights in the Marks.

Accepted and Agreed:

AMERICAN AIRPOWER, HERITAGE MUSEUM

By: Precident / CEC

Name: Title:

Date:

4/14/2013

COMMEMORATIVE AIR FORCE

By: <u>Poss</u> Name:

Title:

<u>Schedule 1</u>

Mark	Serial No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods/Services
NOSE ART	76,158,199	2,665,352	Class 16: Printed matter, namely newsletters, pamphlets, brochures, books in the field of aviation art, postcards, greeting cards, posters, stationary, flyers in the field of aviation art
TARGET TO TONIGHT	76,125,550	2,825,531	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books, stories and essays, all in the field of historic aircraft preservation; informational flyers in the field of historic aircraft preservation; postcards; greeting cards; posters; stationery
Star January Control of the Control	76,148,150	3,018,152	Class 16: Printed matter, namely newsletters, brochures, books, stories and essays, all in the field of historic aircraft preservation; informal flyers in the field of historic aircraft preservation; postcards, greeting cards; posters; and stationary

Mark	Serial No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods/Services
LADY	76,148,151	2,821,488	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, stationary, flyers, in the field of aviation history, games and puzzles on aviation artwork, essays in the field of aviation history and, book reviews in the field of aviation history
FLAMIN	76,148,152	2,820,161	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, and stationery, in the field of aviation history
SOUFEZE	76,149,867	2,762,253	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, and stationary, in the field of aviation history



Mark	Serial No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods/Services
	76,149,870	2,762,254	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, and stationary, in the field of aviation history
mama Foo Foo	76,150,604	2,821,489	Class 16: Printed matter, namely newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, stationary, flyers, in the field of aviation history, games and puzzles on aviation artwork, essays in the field of aviation history and, book reviews in the field of aviation history
muls -	76,165,094	2,825,561	Class 16: Printed matter, namely newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history, postcards, greeting cards, posters, stationary, flyers, in the field of aviation history, games and puzzles on aviation artwork, essays in the field of aviation history and, book reviews in the field of aviation distory



Mark	Serial No.	U.S. Reg. No.	Goods/Services
	77,254,141	3,558,428	Class 16: Printed matter, namely, newsletters, brochures, books in the field of aviation history; postcards, greeting cards, posters and stationery in the field of aviation history

